MASS SCHEDULE

June 18 - 23
TUE 6:30 PM St. Stanislaus + All Souls
WED 8:30 AM St. John + Anna Schueller
(Dave Solsrud)
THU 8:00 AM Ss. Peter & Paul + All Souls
FRI 8:00 AM Ss. Peter & Paul + Letty & Bud
Wilcenski (Family)
SAT 4:00 PM St. Michael - For the Cluster
SAT 7:00 PM St. Stanislaus + Edmund Abramowicz
(Family)
SUN 8:30 AM Ss. Peter & Paul + Milton Sromek
(Cecilia Sromek)
SUN 10:30 AM St. John + Frank Lompa, Sr.

(Evelyn Lompa)
LITURGICAL ROLES
SERVERS: Sunday, June 23
8:30 AM Lucas & Logan Halida
Bradley Halida

Offertory: Halida Family

MINISTERS of the WORD
Saturday, June 22

4:00 PM Joseph Davis

7:00 PM Cindy Wojcik
Sunday, June 23

8:30 AM Lynne Komanec
10:30 AM Dave Brost

MINISTERS of COMMUNION
Sunday, June 23
8:30 AM Rose Komanec

We are in need of Eucharistic Ministers.
Please see Fr. Vijay for more information

MINISTERS of HOSPITALITY
Saturday, June 22
4:00 PM Mike Podolak
Set-Up: Sr. Marianna
7:00 PM Jerome Nicpon

Sunday, June 23
8:30 AM Dave Winger & Butch Podolak
Set-Up: Rose Komanec
10:30 AM Bob Brost & Mike Mataczynski
Set Up: Albert Dernovsek

NATIONAL CONCERN COLLECTION takes
place this weekend June 15 & 16 in all
parishes of the Diocese of Superior. This
collection supports five important initiatives:
Retirement Fund for Religious, Archdiocese
for the Military Services, Catholic University
of America, Catholic Communication and the
Campaign for Human Development.

DIOCESAN PLANNING PROCESS: In today’s
bulletin, we have included a letter from
Bishop Powers which provides you an update
regarding the Maintenance to Mission
Initiative, and frequently asked questions.

Fr. Vijay’s last day in our cluster will be
Sunday, June 30th. He has been assigned to
the Mellen cluster of parishes. Best Wishes!

Ss. PETER & PAUL
The EVANGELIZATION TEAM will meet on
Thursday, June 20th at 6:30pm.

ST. JOHN
Join us every Wednesday for ADORATION
beginning at 6:00pm. All are welcome.

ST. STANISLAUS
The American Red Cross BLOODMOBILE
will be at the Fire Hall in Thorp Tuesday,
June 25 from 11:00am until 5:00pm

ST. MICHAEL
Join us after Mass Saturday, June 29t for a
FAREWELL party to thank Fr. Vijay as we
wish him well at his new cluster

Church Cleaning - Month of June
Francis & Bernadette Franzen




The righteous
man walks in
his integrity;
His children
are blessed
after him.

PROVERBS 20:7

RELIGIOUS EDUCATION FORMATION
GILMAN Students: Please check your
summer Mass assignments posted online and
in church. Students are expected to serve at
their assigned times or find a replacement
from the family list.

HOST FAMILIES needed the weekend of
September 20-22 as we will host a NET
RETREAT for our CCD students grade 7-12.
A National Evangelization Teams (NET)
Retreat is led by a team of vibrant young adult
missionaries that offer young people a simple,
clear message of God’s love and a chance to
experience the Gospel personally.

R e RS

VACATION NOTICE: Our cluster office
administrative assistant will be on vacation
this week. If anything requires immediate
attention, please contact Fr. Vijay directly.

OUR WEEKLY GIVING
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Total
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COLLECTED
June 8 -9

Ss. Peter & Paul

$ 9951.00
$ 43.00
$ 994.00

$1,406.00

St. Stanislaus
$ 510.00
$  93.00
$ 603.00

$ 316.00

St. John
$ 790.00

$ 83.00
$ 873.00

$ 361.00

St. Michael
$ 385.00
$ 52.00
$ 437.00

$ 129.00

NEEDED

1,000.00
80.00
*1,080.00*

*1,725.00/mo*
525.00
75.00
*600.00*
*500.00/mo*
875.00
75.00
*950.00*
*525.00/mo*
275.00
25.00

*300.00*

*85.00/mo*

*The weekly Envelope & monthly Building Fund totals NEEDED
are based on the 2023-2024 budget set by each Parish Council.

Daily Prayer for Priests: please remember
Rev. Chandra Ery of St. Joseph Parish (Barron)
in your prayers.

Sy

Ss. Peter & Paul
St. John

St. Stanislaus
St. Michael

Centered in the Eucharist

Catholic Services Appeal

2023-2024
Assessment  Amount Due
$ 10,781 $ paid in full
$ 9,139 $ 2,759
§ 5,945 $ paid in full
§ 3,059 $ paid in full

OUR SPONSOR THIS WEEK

KNIGHTS of COLUMBUS

FR. KOLMAN COUNCIL - GILMAN

WELCOMES NEW MEMBERS
SHELDON - LUBLIN - JUMP RIVER - GILMAN




