# MASS SCHEDULE June 18 - 23

TUE 6:30 PM St. Stanislaus + All Souls WED 8:30 AM St. John + Anna Schueller

(Dave Solsrud)

THU 8:00 AM Ss. Peter & Paul + All Souls

FRI 8:00 AM Ss. Peter & Paul + Letty & Bud

Wilcenski (Family)

SAT 4:00 PM St. Michael - For the Cluster

SAT 7:00 PM St. Stanislaus + Edmund Abramowicz

(Family)

SUN 8:30 AM Ss. Peter & Paul + Milton Sromek

(Cecilia Sromek)

SUN 10:30 AM St. John + Frank Lompa, Sr.

(Evelyn Lompa)

## **LITURGICAL ROLES**

**SERVERS: Sunday, June 23** 

8:30 AM Lucas & Logan Halida

Bradley Halida

Offertory: Halida Family

#### MINISTERS of the WORD

Saturday, June 22

4:00 PM Joseph Davis 7:00 PM Cindy Wojcik

Sunday, June 23

8:30 AM Lynne Komanec 10:30 AM Dave Brost

### **MINISTERS of COMMUNION**

Sunday, June 23

8:30 AM Rose Komanec

# We are in need of Eucharistic Ministers. Please see Fr. Vijay for more information

#### MINISTERS of HOSPITALITY

Saturday, June 22

4:00 PM Mike Podolak

Set-Up: Sr. Marianna

7:00 PM Jerome Nicpon

Sunday, June 23

8:30 AM Dave Winger & Butch Podolak

Set-Up: Rose Komanec

10:30 AM Bob Brost & Mike Mataczynski

Set Up: Albert Dernovsek

NATIONAL CONCERN COLLECTION takes place this weekend June 15 & 16 in all parishes of the Diocese of Superior. This collection supports five important initiatives: Retirement Fund for Religious, Archdiocese for the Military Services, Catholic University of America, Catholic Communication and the Campaign for Human Development.

**DIOCESAN PLANNING PROCESS:** In today's bulletin, we have included a letter from Bishop Powers which provides you an update regarding the Maintenance to Mission Initiative, and frequently asked questions.

Fr. Vijay's last day in our cluster will be Sunday, June 30<sup>th</sup>. He has been assigned to the Mellen cluster of parishes. Best Wishes!

# Ss. PETER & PAUL

The **EVANGELIZATION TEAM** will meet on Thursday, June 20<sup>th</sup> at 6:30pm.

# ST. JOHN

Join us every Wednesday for **ADORATION** beginning at 6:00pm. All are welcome.

#### ST. STANISLAUS

The American Red Cross BLOODMOBILE will be at the Fire Hall in Thorp Tuesday, June 25 from 11:00am until 5:00pm

#### ST. MICHAEL

Join us after Mass Saturday, June 29<sup>th</sup> for a **FAREWELL party to thank Fr. Vijay** as we wish him well at his new cluster

# **Church Cleaning - Month of June**

Francis & Bernadette Franzen



#### RELIGIOUS EDUCATION FORMATION

GILMAN Students: Please check your summer Mass assignments posted online and in church. Students are expected to serve at their assigned times or find a replacement from the family list.

**HOST FAMILIES needed** the weekend of September 20-22 as we will host a NET **RETREAT for our CCD students grade 7-12.** 

A National Evangelization Teams (NET) Retreat is led by a team of vibrant young adult missionaries that offer young people a simple, clear message of God's love and a chance to experience the Gospel personally.

**VACATION NOTICE:** Our cluster office administrative assistant will be on vacation this week. If anything requires immediate attention, please contact Fr. Vijay directly.

**Daily Prayer for Priests:** please remember Rev. Chandra Ery of St. Joseph Parish (Barron) in your prayers.

OUR WEEKLY GIVING			
	COLLECTED	NEEDED	
June 8 -9			
Ss. Peter & Paul			
Adult Envelopes	\$ 9951.00	1,000.00	
Loose	\$ 43.00	80.00	
<u>Total</u>	<u>\$ 994.00</u>	* <u>1,080.00*</u>	
Month of June			
Building Fund =	\$ 1,406.00	*1,725.00/mo*	
St. Stanislaus			
Adult Envelopes	\$ 510.00	525.00	
Loose	\$ 93.00	75.00	
<u>Total</u>	\$ 603.00	* <u>600.00*</u>	
Month of June			
Building Fund =	\$ 316.00	*500.00/mo*	
<u>St. John</u>			
Adult Envelopes	\$ 790.00	875.00	
Loose	<u>\$ 83.00</u>	75.00	
<u>Total</u>	<u>\$ 873.00</u>	* <u>950.00*</u>	
Month of June			
Building Fund =	\$ 361.00	*525.00/mo*	
St. Michael			
Adult Envelopes	\$ 385.00	275.00	
Loose	<u>\$ 52.00</u>	25.00	
<u>Total</u>	<u>\$ 437.00</u>	<u>*300.00</u> *	
Month of June			
Building Fund =	\$ 129.00	*85.00/mo*	
*The weekly Envelope & monthly Building Fund totals NEEDED			



# Centered in the Eucharist Catholic Services Appeal 2023–2024

Tre . Borskie	<u>Assessment</u>	<u>Amount Due</u>
Ss. Peter & Paul	\$ 10,781	\$ paid in full
St. John	\$ 9,139	\$ 2,759
St. Stanislaus	\$ 5,945	\$ paid in full
St. Michael	\$ 3,059	\$ paid in full

are based on the 2023-2024 budget set by each Parish Council.

# OUR SPONSOR THIS WEEK KNIGHTS of COLUMBUS

FR. KOLMAN COUNCIL - GILMAN

WELCOMES NEW MEMBERS

SHELDON - LUBLIN - JUMP RIVER - GILMAN